Franchisee setting out the basis for the computation of the payment.

18.6. Municipality or its agent may question and request data concerning the
calculation or scope of the franchise fees paid by Franchisee to Municipality
pursuant to this Section 18 within three hundred sixty five days (365) days
of their payment.  For each such payment, after such three hundred sixty five
(365) day period has run, Municipality shall be deemed to have accepted
Franchisee’s payment and waives its rights to challenge the amount or
calculation of such payment.

18.7. Within sixty (60) days of the certification of this franchise by the New York